
Phase II Solid Waste Regulations Review


Date: Thursday, October 27, 2011						Time: 10:30 am

Meeting Summary

· The entire workgroup will meet approximately once every 4 or 5 weeks.  DEQ can set up teleconferencing for participants that cannot attend meetings in person. 
· The workgroup will be divided into 3 subgroups:  Groundwater, Recycling and General.  Subgroups will not meet concurrently, as done in Phase I of the Solid Waste Regulations Review.  This will allow interested parties to participant on more than one subgroup.
· Team leader for the Groundwater group is Estuardo Silva.  His telephone number is (225) 219-3421 and his email address is estuardo.silva@la.gov.
· Team leader for the Recycling group is Patrick Devillier.  His telephone number is (225) 219-3466 and his email address is patrick.devillier@la.gov.
· Team leader for the General group is Jodie Alexis.  Her telephone number is (225) 219-3045 and her email address is jodie.alexis@la.gov.
· Team Leader for the Phase II Solid Waste Regulations Review is Evita Lagard.  Her number is (225) 219-3388 and her email address is evita.lagard@la.gov.
· A brief summary of changes resulting from the Phase I Solid Waste Regulations Review was provided.  The contact person for Phase I is Don Caffery.  His contact number is (225) 219-3056 and his email address is donelson.caffery@la.gov.
· A brief discussion of the new solid waste permit application process was provided.  The contact person for solid waste permitting is Traci Green.  Her contact number is (225) 219-3043 and her email address is traci.green@la.gov.
· Scott Guilliams is the Permits Administrator and he may be contacted for any questions on Phase I or II and the permitting process.  His contact number is (225) 219-3386 and his email address is scott.guilliams@la.gov.
· A demonstration was performed showing how to navigate DEQ’s web site to Solid Waste Permit Application Forms and Financial Assurance Templates.
